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Dear Mr. Rained:

The Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA), Drinking Water Plant - Distribution
Monthly Operation Report (EPA 5002) (MOR) was not received for your public water system for
the month of January 2008.

Free and combined chlorine residuals are required to be conducted at the plant tap and in the
distribution system daily (seven days per week) according to OAC Rule 3745-83-01 (G). Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC), Rule 3745-83-01(l), requires submittal of an operational report no
later than the tenth of the month following the month being reported [e.g., The January monthly
operational report should be submitted to the district office no later than February 10Th]•

The owner I operator of Fostoria Mobile Estates is in violation of OAC Rule 3745-83-
01(G), OAC Rule 3745-83-01(1) for not completing the above requirements.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (419) 373-3101.

Sincerely,

Ben Smith
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC:	 Toni Buchanan, 1MS, DDAGW, CO
Lucas Stahl, Fostoria Mobile Estates
Seneca County Health Department
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